111th Legislative Day

HB3830
HB3834
HB3948
HB4021
HB4123
HB4204
HB4407
HB4594
HB4786
HB4916
HB4948
HB5085
HB5716
HB5742
HB5940

STATE OF ILLINOIS
98th GENERAL ASSEMBLY
REGULAR SESSION
SENATE TRANSCRIPT

First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First

Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading

Senate to Order-Secretary Anderson
Communications from the President

Adjournment

4/22/2014

NN R R R R

o



STATE OF ILLINOIS
98th GENERAL ASSEMBLY
REGULAR SESSION
SENATE TRANSCRIPT

111th Legislative Day 4/22/2014

SECRETARY ANDERSON:
The regular Session of the Senate of the 98th General Assembly
is now in perfunctory Session.
House Bills 1lst Reading. Excuse me, Communications from the
President. Letter dated April 22nd, 2014.
Dear Mr. Secretary - Pursuant to Rule 2-10, I am scheduling
a perfunctory Session to convene on April 22nd, 2014.
Sincerely, John J. Cullerton, Senate President.
House Bills 1lst Reading.
House Bill 3830, offered by Senator Hunter.
(Secretary reads title of bill)
House Bill 3834, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)
House Bill 3948, offered by Senator Martinez.
(Secretary reads title of bill)
House Bill 4021, offered by Senator Hunter.
(Secretary reads title of bill)
House Bill 4123, offered by Senator Kotowski.
(Secretary reads title of bill)
House Bill 4204, offered by Senator Morrison.
(Secretary reads title of bill)
House Bill 4407, offered by Senator Morrison.
(Secretary reads title of bill)
House Bill 4594, offered by Senator Righter.
(Secretary reads title of bill)
House Bill 4786, offered by Senator Tom Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)
House Bill 4916, offered by Senator Luechtefeld.
(Secretary reads title of bill)



STATE OF ILLINOIS
98th GENERAL ASSEMBLY
REGULAR SESSION
SENATE TRANSCRIPT

111th Legislative Day 4/22/2014

House Bill 4948, offered by Senator McCann.
(Secretary reads title of bill)
House Bill 5085, offered by Senator LaHood.
(Secretary reads title of bill)
House Bill 5716, offered by Senator Manar.
(Secretary reads title of bill)
House Bill 5742, offered by Senator Steans.
(Secretary reads title of bill)
House Bill 5940, offered by Senator Raoul.
(Secretary reads title of bill)
l1st Reading of the bills.
There Dbeing no further Dbusiness to come before this
perfunctory Session, pursuant to the directive of the Senate
President, the Senate stands adjourned until Wednesday, April

23rd, 2014, in perfunctory Session. The Senate stands adjourned.



