## STATE OF ILLINOIS 98th GENERAL ASSEMBLY REGULAR SESSION SENATE TRANSCRIPT

111th Legislative Day		4/22/2014
НВ3830	First Reading	1
НВ3834	First Reading	1
НВЗ948	First Reading	1
HB4021	First Reading	1
HB4123	First Reading	1
HB4204	First Reading	1
HB4407	First Reading	1
HB4594	First Reading	1
HB4786	First Reading	1
HB4916	First Reading	1
HB4948	First Reading	2
НВ5085	First Reading	2
НВ5716	First Reading	2
HB5742	First Reading	2
НВ5940	First Reading	2
Consta to Onder Coons	tana Andangan	1
Senate to Order-Secre	<del>-</del>	<del>-</del>
Communications from t	ne rresident	1
Adjournment		2

## STATE OF ILLINOIS 98th GENERAL ASSEMBLY REGULAR SESSION SENATE TRANSCRIPT

111th Legislative Day

4/22/2014

## SECRETARY ANDERSON:

The regular Session of the Senate of the 98th General Assembly is now in perfunctory Session.

House Bills 1st Reading. Excuse me, Communications from the President. Letter dated April 22nd, 2014.

Dear Mr. Secretary - Pursuant to Rule 2-10, I am scheduling a perfunctory Session to convene on April 22nd, 2014.

Sincerely, John J. Cullerton, Senate President.

House Bills 1st Reading.

House Bill 3830, offered by Senator Hunter. (Secretary reads title of bill)

House Bill 3834, offered by President Cullerton.

(Secretary reads title of bill)

House Bill 3948, offered by Senator Martinez.

(Secretary reads title of bill)

House Bill 4021, offered by Senator Hunter.

(Secretary reads title of bill)

House Bill 4123, offered by Senator Kotowski.

(Secretary reads title of bill)

House Bill 4204, offered by Senator Morrison.

(Secretary reads title of bill)

House Bill 4407, offered by Senator Morrison.

(Secretary reads title of bill)

House Bill 4594, offered by Senator Righter.

(Secretary reads title of bill)

House Bill 4786, offered by Senator Tom Cullerton.

(Secretary reads title of bill)

House Bill 4916, offered by Senator Luechtefeld.

(Secretary reads title of bill)

## STATE OF ILLINOIS 98th GENERAL ASSEMBLY REGULAR SESSION SENATE TRANSCRIPT

111th Legislative Day

4/22/2014

House Bill 4948, offered by Senator McCann. (Secretary reads title of bill)

House Bill 5085, offered by Senator LaHood. (Secretary reads title of bill)

House Bill 5716, offered by Senator Manar. (Secretary reads title of bill)

House Bill 5742, offered by Senator Steans. (Secretary reads title of bill)

House Bill 5940, offered by Senator Raoul. (Secretary reads title of bill)

1st Reading of the bills.

There being no further business to come before this perfunctory Session, pursuant to the directive of the Senate President, the Senate stands adjourned until Wednesday, April 23rd, 2014, in perfunctory Session. The Senate stands adjourned.